

June 2024

Dear Community Partners,

On behalf of the **Southeast Ventura County YMCA**, please consider joining me to build a stronger community. On Saturday, September 21, 2024, we will be hosting our **60<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Celebration YMCA Gala** at the Four Seasons in Westlake Village. This year's event will have over 300 community members in attendance and will include cocktails, a celebrity host, silent and live auctions, dinner, entertainment and an afterparty.

We are asking you to support the Southeast Ventura County YMCA with an in-kind donation for our silent auction. The total amount raised during the course of the evening can impact hundreds of lives and will continue to help us provide life-changing programs including Find My Genius and Safety Around Water, in the communities we serve.

Every day, we work side-by-side with our neighbors to make sure that everyone, regardless of age, income or background, has the opportunity to be healthy, confident, connected and secure. As our Y continues to grow, so does the need for financial assistance for all of our programs.

I hope you are able to donate to help this incredible cause. We are looking for the following items:

- Gift Cards
- Large Themed Baskets
- Signed Items
- Tickets
- Experiences
- Wine
- Unique Items

You may contact me at <a href="mailto:dhutchison@sevymca.org">dhutchison@sevymca.org</a> or 805.497.3081 ext. 1009 for more information.

Thank you so much for your support of the <u>60<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Celebration YMCA</u>
<u>Gala</u> and for joining the Southeast Ventura County YMCA as we continue to serve our communities' needs.

Gratefully,

Dani Hutchison

Senior Director, Development Southeast Ventura County YMCA

805.497.3081 ext. 1009 | dhutchison@sevymca.org

www.sevymca.org/gala

Dani Hutchison

The Y: We're for youth development, healthy living, and social responsibility. SEVC YMCA Tax ID#95-2305501